

S.C. NO.336/18,
STATE VS KRISHAN DUTT @ KUNAL.
PS- SHAHBAD DAIRY
FIR No.83/18.

13.08.2018

Present: Shri Ashok Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Id. Counsel Shri Gajraj Singh.

Arguments on the point of charge heard from Id. counsel for accused and Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

I have perused the rukka, the statement of the prosecutrix U/s. 164 Cr.P.C., statement of other PWs u/s. 161 Cr.P.C. and other material on record.

A perusal of the material on record shows that a prima facie case is made out against the accused in respect of offence punishable u/s.376 IPC.

Accordingly, charge has been framed against the accused to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up on 15.01.2019 for PE.

The prosecutrix be summoned through IO of the case, who shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi:13.08.2018