

S.C. NO.336/18.  
STATE VS KRISHAN DUT @ KUNAL.  
FIR NO.83/18.  
PS- SHAHBAD DAIRY.

28.11.2019

Present: Shri V.K. Negi, ld. addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail and present in person.

Shri Gajraj Singh, ld. counsel for accused.

Suman Kashyap has been examined as PW2 and discharged.

Another witness Kailash Chander who is father of the prosecutrix is also present but discharged unexamined because his statement u/s. 161 Cr.P.C. is illegible. Issue notice to the IO to place on record his legible statement under section 161 Cr.P.C. The witness is bound down for next date. Simultaneously, issue notice to him to be served through IO.

PWs Sushila Sharma, Kailash Chander, Dr. Disha Agarwal and Dr. Manish Pal be also summoned for next date.

Put up on 21.05.2020 for PE.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)  
Rohini Courts:Delhi:  
28.11.2019